504497742 08/10/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4544445

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΤΑ				
			Name	Execution Date	
STEFAN OGINSKI				06/01/2017	
MARKUS HOSER				06/02/2017	
ANDREAS GOBEL				06/01/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name: ONDAL MEDICAL SYS			DICAL SYSTEMS GMBH		
Street Address:	WELL	WELLASTRASSE 6			
City:	HUNF	HUNFELD			
State/Country:	GERM	GERMANY			
Postal Code: 36088					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number:		1551	15517384		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number: (206)			682-6031		
			e-mail address first; if that is uns hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
			224900		
			idib@seedip.com		
•			ED IP LAW GROUP LLP		
		-			
			ITE 5400 ATTLE WASHINGTON 98104		
Address Line 4:		SEA	TTLE, WASHINGTON 98104		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			720132.424USPC		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			KEVIN COSTANZA		
SIGNATURE:			/Kevin S. Costanza/		
DATE SIGNED:			08/10/2017		
Total Attachments: 3					
source=Assignment-113	-signed#p	age1.	.tif		
source=Assignment-113	-signed#p	age2.	.tif		
source=Assignment-113					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Stefan Oginski, Markus Höser, and Andreas Göbel (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of Haderwaldstrasse 36, 36041 Fulda. Germany; Bornweg 7, 36142 Tann, Germany; and Das alte Feld 20, 36132 Eiterfeld, Germany, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "SECURING ELEMENT FOR STAND DEVICE AND CORRESPONDINGLY FORMED COMPONENTS," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed and assigned Application No. 15/517,384; which application is a national stage application filed under 35 U.S.C. 371 of International Application No. PCT/EP2015/002060, accorded an International Filing Date of October 19, 2015;

WHEREAS, Ondal Medical Systems GmbH (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a usual place of business at Wellastrasse 6, 36088 Hünfeld, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

International Application No.: PCT/EP2015/002060 U.S. Application No.: 15/517,384

Jian e 01 Date 017

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Stefan Oginski signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date <u>01.06.2017</u> (Type or Print)

<u>| Claus</u> Sterger (Type or Print Name of Witness)

Signed at

HUENFIELD (Signature of Witness)

June 02, 2017 Mathing Mass

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Markus Höser signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date <u>02.06.2017</u> (Type or Print)

(Type or Print Name of Witness)

Signed at HOENFILD

(Signature of Witness)

PATENT REEL: 043514 FRAME: 0634

123

International Application No.: PCT/EP2015/002060 U.S. Application No.: 15/517,384

<u>Jane 07, 2017</u> Date Andreas Göbel

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Andreas Göbel signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Kluws Stege

(Type or Print Name of Witness)

Signed at HUCHFEZD

(Signature of Witness)

Ondal Medical Systems GmbH

28.06.2017

Date

(Assignee)

Klaus Steger, IP-Manager

(Assignee Signatory Name, Title)

(720132.424USPC) 8512983 3

PATENT REEL: 043514 FRAME: 0635

RECORDED: 08/10/2017